November 09, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: PARACABLES

Scrip Code: 530555

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We hope you find the same in order.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, for and on behalf of Promoter Group

For Paramount Telecables Ltd

Authorisad Signatory

Encl.: As above

Shashi Aggarwal

Archana Aggarwal

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1,00	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Paramount Communications Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	Paramount Telecables Limited			
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Shashi Aggarwal			
	acquirer	Archana Aggarwal			
		(PAC: Sanjay Aggarwa	al		
		Sandeep Aggarwal			
		Kamla Aggarwal			
		Sanjay Aggarwal HUF			
		Sandeep Aggarwal HUF Dhruv Aggarwal			
		Parth Aggarwal			
		Parul Aggarwal			
		Tushar Aggarwal Shyam Sunder Aggarwal April Investment and Finance Private Limited Worth Finance & Leasing Private Limited			
		Hertz Electricals (International)Private Limited			
		Ekta Ayat Niryat Private Limited)			
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes	ite Ellintea)		
700	Promoter / Promoter group				
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)			
	where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE)			
5.	Details of the acquisition/disposal as	Number % w.r.t. total % w.r.t.			
	follows		share/voting	total diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
			applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
6.	Before the acquisition/sale under				
	consideration, holding of:				
	a) Shares carrying voting rights				
	- Paramount Telecables Limited	24,851,500	19.84%	19.84%	
	- Shashi Aggarwal	2,309,800	1.84%	1.84%	
	- Archana Aggarwal	417,855	0.33%	0.33%	
	- PACs	37,010,443	29.55%	29.55%	
	b) Shares in the Nature of				
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	disposal undertaking/ others)				
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	by equity shares				
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/				
	any other instrument that entitles				
		1	n la		
	the acquirer to receive shares				
	the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
	the acquirer to receive shares	64,589,598	51.58%	51.58%	

For Paramount Telegables Ltd

Shl: Agal

Page

a) Shares carrying voting rights				
acquired /sold				
- Paramount Telecables Limited	3,465,000	2.42%	2.42%	
- Shashi Aggarwal		4.32%	4.32%	
- Archana Aggarwal		4.32%	4.32%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NII	
equity shares				
· ·	NIL	NIL	NIL	
·				
	NILL			
	NIL	NiL	NII	
	15 821 000	11.070/	44.070	
	13,821,000	11.07%	11.07%	
	29 216 500	10 920/	10.030	
	V)		19.82% 5.94%	
			4.62%	
-			25.90%	
	37,010,443	23.3076	23,30%	
,				
	NIL	NIL	NII	
shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/	NIL	NIL	NII	
any other instrument that entitles				
the acquirer to receive shares				
carrying voting rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	80,410,598	56.27%	56.27%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Preferential Allotment			
·				
-				
·				
	November 07, 2017			
i i				
	125,233,465 equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each			
*	amounting to Rs. 250,466,930/-			
acquisition /sale				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	142,902,465 equity sha			
	acquired/sold - Paramount Telecables Limited - Shashi Aggarwal - Archana Aggarwal b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired. d) Shares in the Nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights - Paramount Telecables Limited - Shashi Aggarwal - Archana Aggarwal - PACs b) Shares in the Nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged with the acquirer. c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition/-sale (e.g. open market / off Market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.) Date of acquisition/-sale of shares /VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said	acquired/sold - Paramount Telecables Limited - Shashi Aggarwal - Archana Aggarwal b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired. d) Shares in the Nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights - Paramount Telecables Limited - Shashi Aggarwal - Archana Aggarwal - Archana Aggarwal - PACs b) Shares in the Nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged with the acquirer. c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) Mode of acquisition/—sale (e.g. open market / off Market/ public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.) Date of acquisition/—sale of shares /VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares whichever is applicable Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said	acquired/sold Paramount Telecables Limited Shashi Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Shashi Aggarwal Agarwal After the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shashi Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Archana Aggarwal Arehana Aggarwal Arehana Aggarwal Arehana Aggarwal Archana Agga	

For Paramount Telecables Ltd

SM: Agnl

Raggene

13. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale

142,902,465 equity shares of face value Rs. 2/- each amounting to Rs. 285,804,930/-

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

for and on behalf of Promoter Group

For Paramount Telegables Lta

Authorisa Signatory

Paramount Telecables Limited

Date: November 09, 2017

Place: New Delhi

Shashi Aggarwal

Archana Aggarwal